

**Hall of the House of Representatives**  
87th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2009  
**Amendment Form**

JBC 04/02/09 (1)

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of House Bill No. 1405**

"AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION -  
DISBURSING OFFICER - MISCELLANEOUS GRANTS AND EXPENSES AND VARIOUS  
AGENCY TRANSFERS APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2009-2010 FISCAL YEAR."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 4 to House Bill No. 1405.**

Amend House Bill No. 1405 as engrossed, H3/18/09 (version: 03-18-2009 15:43):

Page 7, line 2, delete "\$ 35,343,850" and substitute "\$ 39,117,296"

AND

Page 7, line 4, delete "\$ 40,343,850" and substitute "\$ 44,117,296"

AND

Page 25, line 35, delete "5,774,115" and substitute "\$6,483,020"

AND

Page 26, line 7, delete "1,467,899" and substitute "4,284,838"

AND

Page 26, delete lines 8 through 11 in their entirety

AND

Page 26, line 15, delete "56,100" and substitute "61,122"

AND

Page 26, line 16, delete "342,104" and substitute "513,328"

AND

Page 26, line 18, delete "500,000" and substitute "850,000"



AND

Page 26, line 21, delete the underline

AND

Page 26, insert the following item numbers immediately following item number (23) to read as follows:

"(24) Constitutional officers Fund for District Judges Pilot Program Distributed by Auditor of State	1,839,551
(25) State Central Services Fund for Court Security by Administrative Office of the Courts	<u>361,043"</u>

AND

Page 26, line 22, delete "\$35,339,447" and substitute "\$39,117,296"

The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_  
By: Joint Budget Committee  
MAH/MAH - 04-02-2009 11:06  
MAH241 \_\_\_\_\_ Chief Clerk